EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's
responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in
accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying
or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested
material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A - 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio, Milano - Italy
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23c (6 April 2022) Page 1 of 3

Window can be installed only on cover enclosure. The geometry of glass can be round or rectangular and it can
be installed from size EJBM1 to EJBM4. On bigger sizes (from EJBM5 to EJBM7) glass cannot be installed
The type code of the product is EJBMx where:
Meaning
EJBM Commercial name
X
Indicates enclosure size:
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14.  DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS
TITLE DOCUMENT Nr LEVEL DATE
Istruzioni per l’uso
Instruction for use
IU17-435 0 22/06/2023
Nota tecniica
Techniicall note
NT17-435 0 22/06/2023
Custodie Serie EJBM – Dimensioni
EJBM Enclosure Series - Dimension
PNC 17-435-FG1 0 22/06/2023
Custodie Serie EJBM – dettaglio chiusura
EJBM Enclosure Series – closing detail
PNC 17-435-FG2 0 22/06/2023
Custodie Serie EJBM – Foratura Pareti
EJBM Enclosure Series – Sides Drillings
PNC 17-435-FG3 0 22/06/2023
Custodie Serie EJBM – Forature Coperchio
EJBM Enclosure Series – Cover Drillings
PNC 17-435-FG4 0 22/06/2023
Custodie Serie EJBM – Dimensioni Oblò
EJBM Enclosure Series – Oblò Dimension
PNC 17-435-FG5 0 22/06/2023
Custodie Serie EJBM – Bullone messa a terra
interno/esterno
EJBM Enclosure Series – Earthing bolt external/internal
PNC 17-435-FG6 0 22/06/2023
SCHEDULE
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ITS-I 23 ATEX 30043U
LFT-EMEA-IT-ATEX-OP-23c (6 April 2022) Page 3 of 3
TITLE DOCUMENT Nr LEVEL DATE
Custodie Serie EJBM – Esempio Lamatura
EJBM Enclosure Series – Counterbore sample
PNC 17-435-FG7 0 22/06/2023
Custodie Serie EJBM – Targa
EJBM Enclosure Series - Tag
PNC 17-435-FG8 0 22/06/2023
SEALING PROCEDURE FOR EJBM WINDOW ATT17-435-C 0 22/06/2023
Copies of the above listed documents are kept at Intertek Italia S.p.A. archive.
15.  SCHEDULE OF LIMITATIONS
• Service temperature range is:
-60°C to +120°C when windows are present
-60°C to +200°C when windows are not present
• The non-transmission tests have been performed for a maximum ambient temperature of +60°C.
• The screws used for the assembly of the various parts of explosion-proof enclosures are ISO 4762 must be of
quality higher or equal to A2-70 or A4-70
• The width of the flameproof joints is superior to those specified in tables of IEC 60079-1 standard.
Flameproof joints are not intended to be repaired by customer. Please contact the manufacturer.
• The final user shall take into consideration that the windows of the enclosures EJBM underwent only a shock
corresponding to an energy of a low risk at 2J and it shall protect against impact .
• The content of the Ex component enclosure equipment may be placed in any arrangement provided that an
area of at least 40% of each cross-sectional area remains free
• The equipment shall be installed so that the flanged joints are not within 20mm of a solid object that is not
part of this equipment
• Oil filled circuit breakers and contactors shall not be used
• See technical drawing for entries details
• See user manual to minimize the risk of electrostatic charge
16.  ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS
The relevant Essential Health and Safety Requirements have been identified and assessed in Intertek Report Nr.